TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM589508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Execution date previously recorded on Reel 006020 Frame 0843. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Early Times Distillers Company		10/24/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brown-Forman Distillery, Inc.	
Street Address:	2921 Dixie Highway	
City:	Shively	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40216	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86695103	THE WHISKY THAT MADE KENTUCKY WHISKIES F
Registration Number:	0327086	EARLY TIMES
Registration Number:	1930030	OLD FORESTER
Registration Number:	1953221	EARLY TIMES
Registration Number:	2066568	EARLY TIMES OLD STYLE KENTUCKY WHISKY ES
Registration Number:	2764405	EASY TOTE
Registration Number:	2877170	AMERICA'S FIRST BOTTLED BOURBON
Registration Number:	2805034	BIRTHDAY BOURBON
Registration Number:	3030694	AGED IN OAK FOR A TASTE WORTH THE WAIT
Registration Number:	3028756	EARLY TIMES ESTABLISHED 1860 DISTILLERY
Registration Number:	3349838	OLD FORESTER SIGNATURE
Registration Number:	3963117	EARLY TIMES MAN DAY
Registration Number:	3963402	EARLY TIMES 354 BOURBON
Registration Number:	4132711	EVERY OUNCE A MAN'S BOURBON
Registration Number:	4199209	BEER'S BEST FRIEND
Registration Number:	4392866	GEO. G. BROWN EST'D OLD FORESTER 1870 FI
Registration Number:	4239128	FIRE EATER

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007024 FRAME: 0304 900561772

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4299357	BLIND ARCHER
Registration Number:	4653495	DISTINGUISH YOURSELF
Registration Number:	4637817	IT'S YOUR TIME
Registration Number:	4682586	OPERATION WEEKEND PASS
Registration Number:	5064634	LOUISVILLE'S HOMETOWN BOURBON
Registration Number:	4819251	OLD FORESTER 1870
Registration Number:	5070106	DERBY LIKE A LOCAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155760300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: aschlette@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony J. Malutta

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 19th Floor Address Line 2: Kilpatrick, Townsend & Stockton LLP Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony J. Malutta
SIGNATURE:	/anthony j. malutta/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Brown-Forman Distillery, Inc. Original Filed Assignment Cover Sheet and Change of Name Document#page1.tif

source=Brown-Forman Distillery, Inc. Original Filed Assignment Cover Sheet and Change of Name Document#page2.tif

source=Brown-Forman Distillery, Inc. Original Filed Assignment Cover Sheet and Change of Name Document#page3.tif

source=Brown-Forman Distillery, Inc. Original Filed Assignment Cover Sheet and Change of Name Document#page4.tif

source=Brown-Forman Distillery, Inc. Original Filed Assignment Cover Sheet and Change of Name Document#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007024 FRAME: 0305

CH \$615.00 86695

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Early Times Distillers Company		11/01/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brown-Forman Distillery, Inc.	
Street Address:	2921 Dixie Highway	
City:	Shively	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40216	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86695103	THE WHISKY THAT MADE KENTUCKY WHISKIES F
Registration Number:	0327086	EARLY TIMES
Registration Number:	1930030	OLD FORESTER
Registration Number:	1953221	EARLY TIMES
Registration Number:	2066568	EARLY TIMES OLD STYLE KENTUCKY WHISKY ES
Registration Number:	2764405	EASY TOTE
Registration Number:	2877170	AMERICA'S FIRST BOTTLED BOURBON
Registration Number:	2805034	BIRTHDAY BOURBON
Registration Number:	3030694	AGED IN OAK FOR A TASTE WORTH THE WAIT
Registration Number:	3028756	EARLY TIMES ESTABLISHED 1860 DISTILLERY
Registration Number:	3349838	OLD FORESTER SIGNATURE
Registration Number:	3963117	EARLY TIMES MAN DAY
Registration Number:	3963402	EARLY TIMES 354 BOURBON
Registration Number:	4132711	EVERY OUNCE A MAN'S BOURBON
Registration Number:	4199209	BEER'S BEST FRIEND
Registration Number:	4392866	GEO. G. BROWN EST'D OLD FORESTER 1870 FI
Registration Number:	4239128	FIRE EATER
Registration Number:	4299357	BLIND ARCHER
Registration Number:	4653495	DISTINGUISH YOURSELF
	•	TRADEMARK

900400124 REEL: 00**6**02**4** FRAME: 08**4**6

<u>IRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4637817	IT'S YOUR TIME
Registration Number:	4682586	OPERATION WEEKEND PASS
Registration Number:	5064634	LOUISVILLE'S HOMETOWN BOURBON
Registration Number:	4819251	OLD FORESTER 1870
Registration Number:	5070106	DERBY LIKE A LOCAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154465225

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-446-5225

Email: jdpilegal@jdpi.com

Correspondent Name: David S. Gooder

Address Line 1:4040 Civic Center Drive, Suite 528Address Line 4:San Rafael, CALIFORNIA 94903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David S. Gooder
SIGNATURE:	//David S. Gooder//
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2017

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006026 FRAME: 0864

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EARLY TIMES DISTILLERS
COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EARLY TIMES DISTILLERS
COMPANY" TO "BROWN-FORMAN DISTILLERY, INC.", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2016, AT 10:21
O'CLOCK A.M.

SECTION OF COMMENTS OF COMMENT

457113 8100 SR# 20181390360

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202215758

Date: 02-26-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 007024 FRAME: 0308 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:21 AM 10/24/2016
FILED 10:21 AM 10/24/2016
SR 20166323528 - File Number 457113

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

EARLY TIMES DISTILLERS COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 242
Of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned authorized officer of Early Times Distillers Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("Corporation"), hereby certifies that an amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as follows:

The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by revising Article I to read as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be Brown-Forman Distillery, Inc.

The amendment set forth above was adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective on the date and at the time it is filed by the Delaware Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this **Mathematical Description** day of October, 2016.

EARLY TIMES DISTILLERS COMPANY

Dwight L. Havgood, J

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007024 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 07/30/2020